+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V2.2
1
HCO
Heat CutOff  SHP Series
Structure Diagrams Product Schematic
● Surface Mount
● Overcurrent Protection
● Overcharging Protection

XXXXXXXXXX
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part Number System
SHP   -   5 0 4 5
Rated Current (A)
30, 45, 60, 75
Rated Operating Voltage (VDC)
04, 06, 12, 14, 20, 24, 30, 32, 40, 48, 50, 72, 84
Series
SHP
L L1 L2 L3 W W1 W2 W3 H
9.50 ± 0.30 8.90 ± 0.20 7.20 ± 0.20 1.00 ± 0.20 5.00 ± 0.30 4.60 ± 0.20 2.55 ± 0.20 2.40 ± 0.20 1.90 ± 0.20
W
L2
L1
W
1
H
L3
W
3
W
2
L
Marking
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V2.2
3
HCO
Heat CutOff  SHP Series
Model
Ir  Ur
Cells in Series
(Selection Reference)
Breaking
Capacity
Range of
Operating
Voltage
Resistance
Agency
Information
RoHS
REACH
RFuse RFH
(A) (VDC) NCM / NCA LFP (A) (VDC) (mΩ) (Ω) UL cUL TUV
SHP-0430 30 100 1   80 3.0 ~ 6.8 0.2 ~ 2.0 0.39 ~ 0.64 ● ● ● ●
SHP-0630 30 100 2   80 4.2 ~ 9.6 0.2 ~ 2.0 0.81 ~ 1.29 ● ● ● ●
SHP-1230 30 100 3 ~ 4   80 8.0 ~ 19.1 0.2 ~ 2.0 3.10 ~ 4.72 ● ● ● ●
SHP-2030 30 100 4 ~ 5   80 10.4 ~ 23.5 0.2 ~ 2.0 4.7 ~ 7.7 ● ● ● ●
SHP-2430 30 100 5   80 14.0 ~ 23.5 0.2 ~ 2.0 4.9 ~ 15.1 ● ● ● ●
SHP-3030  30  100  6 ~ 7   80  16.8 ~ 31.5 0.2 ~ 2.0 8.8 ~ 21.5 ● ● ● ●
SHP-4030 30 100 7 ~ 11 8 80 19.1 ~ 47.6 0.2 ~ 2.0 19.7 ~ 28.0 ● ● ● ●
SHP-4830 30 100 8 ~ 13 9 ~ 15 80 20.0 ~ 58.0 0.2 ~ 2.0 27.3 ~ 32.0 ● ● ● ●
SHP-5030  30  100  10 ~ 15 14 ~ 17 80  26.1 ~ 67.2 0.2 ~ 2.0 39.2 ~ 49.3 ● ● ● ●
SHP-7230  30  100  13 ~ 17 18 ~ 21 80 36.4 ~ 77.7 0.2 ~ 2.0 51.1 ~ 96.6 ● ● ● ●
SHP-8430 30 100 15 ~ 24 22 ~ 24 80 42.0 ~ 106.0 0.2 ~ 2.0 99.1 ~ 128.8 ● ● ● ●
SHP-0445 45 100 1  120 4.0 ~ 6.8 0.2 ~ 1.6 0.39 ~ 0.62 ● ● ● ●
SHP-0645 45 100 2  120 5.6 ~ 9.6 0.2 ~ 1.6 0.80 ~ 1.25 ● ● ● ●
SHP-1245 45 100 3  120 8.4 ~ 14.4 0.2 ~ 1.6 1.75 ~ 2.81 ● ● ● ●
SHP-1445 45 100 4  120 11.2 ~ 18.4 0.2 ~ 1.6 3.02 ~ 5.1 ● ● ● ●
SHP-2045 45 100 5  120 14.0 ~ 23.5 0.2 ~ 1.6 4.9 ~ 7.8 ● ● ● ●
SHP-2445 45 100 6  120 16.8 ~ 27.0 0.2 ~ 1.6 6.8 ~ 10.4 ● ● ● ●
SHP-3045 45 100 6 ~ 7 8 120 19.6 ~ 32.0 0.2 ~ 1.6 8.8 ~ 15.6 ● ● ● ●
SHP-3245 45 100 8 9 120 22.4 ~ 37.6 0.2 ~ 1.6 14.0 ~ 18.7 ● ● ● ●
SHP-4045 45 100 9 ~ 11 10 ~ 12 120 25.0 ~ 47.6 0.2 ~ 1.6 19.5 ~ 26.0 ● ● ● ●
SHP-4845 45 100 11 ~ 13 13 ~ 15 120 30.8 ~ 58.8 0.2 ~ 1.6 30.2 ~ 36.3 ● ● ● ●